



\$~R-6

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.A. 180/2005

S.M.K. SUBHANI

.....Appellant

Through: None.

versus

STATE C.B.I.

.....Respondent

Through: None.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJNEESH KUMAR GUPTA

ORDER

09.10.2025

%

1. This hearing has been conducted through hybrid mode.
2. The matter is taken up for hearing from the category of 'Regular' list.
3. List on 25th October, 2025.

RAJNEESH KUMAR GUPTA, J

OCTOBER 9, 2025/sds