



\$~15

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.A. 180/2005**

S.M.K. SUBHANI

.....Appellant

Through: Ms. Parul, Advocate

versus

STATE C.B.I.

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Ripudaman Bhardwaj, SPP for
CBI

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE CHANDRASEKHARAN SUDHA

ORDER

12.02.2026

%

List on 25.03.2026.

CHANDRASEKHARAN SUDHA, J

FEBRUARY 12, 2026

p'ma