



\$~12

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.A. 180/2005

S.M.K. SUBHANI

.....Appellant

Through: Mr. Vikhyat Oberoi, Amicus Curiae
with Ms. Akshata S., Advocate.

versus

STATE C.B.I.

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Premtosh K. Mishra, SPP.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE CHANDRASEKHARAN SUDHA

ORDER

05.05.2026

%

1. Advocate Vikhyat Oberoi submits that as per the records,
it is seen that the appellant is no more.

2. List for enabling the legal representatives of the appellant
to come on record and for verification of the death by the CBI on
12.10.2026.

CHANDRASEKHARAN SUDHA, J

MAY 05, 2026

kd